





DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011
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0.1018 Kurtosis -0.3181
728.00 Std Error Mean 0.1856
722.00 Interquartile Range 137.00

Quantile Estimate
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011

MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 03
N 336799
Mean 592.68 Median 582.00
Std deviation 92.12 Variance 8486.41
Skewness 0.1224 Kurtosis -0.1048
Mode 669.00 Std Error Mean 0.1587
Range 684.00 Interquartile Range 106.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 788
99% 788
95% 788
90% 720
75% Q3 640
50% Median 582
25% Q1 534
10% 480
5% 447
1% 388
0% Min 104
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011

READING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 04
N 330923
Mean 652.16 Median 649.00
Std deviation 100.60 Variance 10120.21
Skewness 0.0141 Kurtosis -0.3337
Mode 726.00 Std Error Mean 0.1749
Range 734.00 Interquartile Range 145.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 854
99% 854
95% 854
90% 780
75% Q3 726
50% Median 649
25% Q1 581
10% 524
5% 490
1% 428
0% Min 120
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011

MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 04
N 343097
Mean 657.64 Median 654.00
Std deviation 95.74 Variance 9166.06
Skewness 0.1513 Kurtosis -0.4036
Mode 774.00 Std Error Mean 0.1634
Range 673.00 Interquartile Range 131.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 842
99% 842
95% 842
90% 774
75% Q3 724
50% Median 654
25% Q1 593
10% 536
5% 507
1% 455
0% Min 169
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
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SCALE_SCORE
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011
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Quantile Estimate
100% Max 2925
99% 2925
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SCALE_SCORE
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011

READING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 05
N 341466
Mean 707.63 Median 699.00
Std deviation 92.69 Variance 8591.50
Skewness 0.0508 Kurtosis -0.1304
Mode 775.00 Std Error Mean 0.1586
Range 729.00 Interquartile Range 132.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 904
99% 904
95% 904
90% 829
75% Q3 775
50% Median 699
25% Q1 643
10% 594
5% 561
1% 490
0% Min 175
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011

MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 05
N 348472
Mean 700.08 Median 691.00
Std deviation 98.27 Variance 9656.29
Skewness 0.1731 Kurtosis -0.4963
Mode 825.00 Std Error Mean 0.1665
Range 671.00 Interquartile Range 146.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 893
99% 893
95% 893
90% 825
75% Q3 775
50% Median 691
25% Q1 629
10% 578
5% 544
1% 494
0% Min 222
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
875+****************** 26947 | 875+ kkkkkkkkkkkk
_********************** 33230 | | kkkkkk
_********************* 31607 _____ + | *okokok g
_************************************************ 73755 + | | FRr kKKK
_******************************************* 65753 _____ * | Fhr kKKK
_******************************************** 67022 _____ + | *hkkkkkkk
_********************** 32397 | | *kkkkk
_********** 14024 | | hkkkkkhkk
*kk 3277 | |***++
* 437 0 | *
-* 13 0 | *
¥ 1 0 |*
¥ 1 0 |*
225+* 8 0 205+*
B R LI e R L LI I P I e I R R R R R o
* may represent up to 1537 counts -2 -1 0 +1 +2



SCALE_SCORE

222
290
339
369
391
409
423
436
448
458
468
477
486
494
502
509
516
524
531
537
544
551
558
564
571
578
585
592
603
606
613
621
629
638
647
657
667
678
691
706
738
745
775
825
893

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011
MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 05
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4584
5048
5635
6120
6812
7684
8555
9452
10348
11457
12714
13934
15558
17093
19168
21715
24446
27594
31607
33230
26947

Cum.

Freq Percent

8
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120
253
460
774
1255
1876
2712
3737
5066
6528
8207
10145
12355
14850
17761
20995
24652
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33355
38403
44038
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256688
288295
321525
348472

N O ONNOOADMPAEWDONMNNOMNNONN - =4 24 24 4024020000000 000000000O00CO0O0O0O0OO0O

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.01
.02
.04
.06
.09
.14
.18
.24
.29
.38
.42
.48
.56
.63
.72
.84
.93
.05
.18
.32
.45
.62
.76
.95
.21
.46
.71
.97
.29
.65
.00
.46
.91
.50
.23
.02
.92
.07
.54
.73

Cum.
Percent

W NGO DAWNN-= =2 24 00000000000 O0O0

© 0 N O O A B WOWNNDNDND = = 22
NN WO OoONNNDNWOOODW-=00H~ND=O©
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.00
.00
.01
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.03
.07
.13
.22
.36
.54
.78
.07
.45
.87
.36
.91
.55
.26
.10
.02
.07
.26
.57
.02
.64
.39
.35
.55
.01
.72
.69
.98
.63
.63
.09
.00
.50
.73
.74
.66
.73
.27
100.

00



DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011

SCIENCE
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 05
N 346859
Mean 2342.86 Median 2321.00
Std deviation 238.02 Variance 56652 .81
Skewness 0.1254 Kurtosis -0.3015
Mode 2606.00 Std Error Mean 0.4041
Range 1929.00 Interquartile Range 277.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 2798
99% 2798
95% 2798
90% 2606
75% Q3 2468
50% Median 2321
25% Q1 2191
10% 2043
5% 1970
1% 1835
0% Min 869
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
750+******************* 31743 | 2750+ hkhkkkkkkkkkkkk
_************************** 43564 | | kkkkkk g
. | | ++++
_************************************************ 81583 [ . + | khkkkkkkk
_******************** 33242 LR R | ok ok
_******************************* 51718 | | | R kk kK
_************************************ 60003 [ . + | kkkkkkk
_************* 21796 | | * ok kkk
_********** 15922 | | khkkkkk
it 4625 | | xxxwny
LEE 1759 0 | **+
L* 686 0 | *
L* 179 0 | *
L* 23 0 | *
L* 2 0 | *
_* 2 * |*
|
|
. |
850+* 12 * 850+*
B R LI e R L LI I P I e I R R R R R o
* may represent up to 1700 counts -2 -1 0 +1 +2



SCALE_SCORE
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2157
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2798

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011
SCIENCE
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 05
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Cum.
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.15

Cum.
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.09
.14
.19
.26
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00



DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011

READING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 06
N 339413
Mean 733.00 Median 730.00
Std deviation 99.08 Variance 9815.87
Skewness 0.0936 Kurtosis -0.2062
Mode 806.00 Std Error Mean 0.1701
Range 741.00 Interquartile Range 143.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 935
99% 935
95% 935
90% 860
75% Q3 806
50% Median 730
25% Q1 663
10% 615
5% 574
1% 507
0% Min 194
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
925+************** 22517 | 925+ Kk kkkkkkkkk
_******************** 31627 | | kkkkkky
JRRk KRk Rk Rk Rk AR Rk R KRk kK 33517 R, + | kkkkk
775+******************** 32043 | | 775+ H4 Rk K
_************************************************ 77814 LR R | ER Rk
_************************************************ 78146 [ . + | khkkkkkkxk
625+*********************** 35996 | 625+ kkkkkk
_*********** 17317 | | kkkkkk
_***** 7307 | | kkkkkk
475+%* 2662 | 475+%*
L* 423 0 | *
L* 23 0 | *
325+* 1 0 325+*
|
. |
175+* 20 * 175+*
B i e e I e e s i B e I e e I I e LI S
* may represent up to 1629 counts -2 -1 0 +1 +2



SCALE_SCORE
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797
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011
READING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 06
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Cum.
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011

MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 06
N 339260
Mean 723.24 Median 717.00
Std deviation 97.97 Variance 9597.92
Skewness 0.2971 Kurtosis -0.2833
Mode 826.00 Std Error Mean 0.1682
Range 704.00 Interquartile Range 140.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 944
99% 944
95% 876
90% 876
75% Q3 796
50% Median 717
25% Q1 656
10% 600
5% 572
1% 526
0% Min 240
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
Q25 +*kkkkk kK kkkk 16035 | 925+ hokokkk ok okokk
_***************** 22737 | | kokkkkk
_***************** 23739 | | 4Rk kK
_********************************************* 62351 [ . + | kkkkkkk
_********************************************* 63272 LR R | 4Rk ok koK
_************************************************ 67847 [ . + | Khkkkkkk
_************************************** 53359 | | khkkkkkkk
575+**************** 22345 | 575+ Kkkkkkkk
_***** 6315 | |******++
* 1218 | | *++
L* 28 0 | *
L* 1 0 | *
L* 2 0 | *
. |
225+ 11 0 225+
B i e e I e e s i B e I e e I I e LI S
* may represent up to 1414 counts -2 -1 0 +1 +2



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011

MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 06

SCALE_SCORE Cum. Cum.
Freq Freq Percent Percent

|
240 | 11 11 0.00 0.00
310 | 2 13 0.00 0.00
361 | 1 14 0.00 0.00
416 | 8 22 0.00 0.01
435 | 20 42 0.01 0.01
451 | 56 98 0.02 0.03
465 | 117 215 0.03 0.06
477 | 211 426 0.06 0.13
488 |* 323 749 0.10 0.22
499 |* 511 1260 0.15 0.37
509  |* 727 1987 0.21 0.59
518 | ** 990 2977 0.29 0.88
526 | *** 1257 4234 0.37 1.25
535  |*** 1489 5723 0.44 1.69
543 | **xx 1852 7575 0.55 2.23
550 | *xkx 2106 9681 0.62 2.85
558  |***xx 2424 12105 0.71 3.57
565 | *kkakk 2750 14855 0.81 4.38
572 (el 3171 18026 0.93 5.31
579 | *xxkxkx 3583 21609 1.06 6.37
586 | *Hxxkank 3871 25480 1.14 7.51
593 | *Ekxxkxxk 4440 29920 1.31 8.82
600 | *HE*xxEkARE® 4924 34844 1.45 10.27
607 | *rrrxkkrxx 5246 40090 1.55 11.82
B13 | *rrEakARARAR 5769 45859 1.70  13.52
620 | rHEEEEEAAKANR 6212 52071 1.83 15.35
B27 | FrERmAERAERHAR 6973 59044 2.06 17.40
B37 | FrEREAEFAARRARR 7492 66536 2.21 19.61
BA1 | FEEREERRE KRR AR 8048 74584 2.37 21.98
BAB | HEEFAKRE IR R R AK R 8695 83279 2.56  24.55
656 |******************* 9426 92705 2.78 27.33
663 | FEEIKAAKEAK AKX KK AR 10047 102752 2.96  30.29
671 |********************** 11090 113842 3.27 33.56
679 |*********************** 11675 125517 3.44 37.00
688 |************************* 12450 137967 3.67 40.67
697 |************************** 13159 151126 3.88 44 .55
707 |**************************** 14089 165215 4.15 48.70
717 |******************************* 15417 180632 4.54 53.24
729 |********************************* 16325 196957 4.81 58.05
742 |*********************************** 17441 214398 5.14 63.20
757 |************************************** 19024 233422 5.61 68.80
783 |***************************************** 20594 254016 6.07 74.87
796 |********************************************* 29733 276749 6.70 81.57
826 |*********************************************** 23739 300488 7.00 88.57
876 |********************************************* 29737 323225 6.70 95.27
944 |******************************** 16035 339260 4.73 100.00

|

-------- B i e e I I I

4000 8000 12000 16000 20000

Frequency



DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011

READING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 07
N 334550
Mean 765.04 Median 755.00
Std deviation 97.54 Variance 9514.07
Skewness 0.2674 Kurtosis 0.0808
Mode 844.00 Std Error Mean 0.1686
Range 780.00 Interquartile Range 127.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 1007
99% 1007
95% 932
90% 877
75% Q3 829
50% Median 755
25% Q1 702
10% 645
5% 615
1% 554
0% Min 227
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
025+******* 10910 | 1025+ hkkkkkhkk
| | ++++++
_************ 18808 | | hkkkkk
_************** 22711 | | Rk kK
_**************************** 47358 [ . + | FRK Kk Kk
_************************************************ 81563 LR R | *kkkkkk
_****************************************** 70264 [ . + | *kkkkkk
_***************************** 47611 | | hkkkkkk
BOG+* Kk Kk KKK KKK kK 24233 | 625+ Kkkkkk
_***** 8042 | | kkkkkkk
LEE 2742 0 | **+
L* 244 0 | *
L* 34 0 | *
|
_* 4 * |*
. |
225+* 26 * 225+*
B R LI e R L LI I P I e I R R R R R o
* may represent up to 1700 counts -2 -1 0 +1 +2



SCALE_SCORE
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520
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546
554
562
570
578
586
593
601
608
615
623
630
638
645
653
661
670
677
685
693
702
712
721
732
743
755
768
783
799
829
844
877
932
1007

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES

TAKS SPRING 2011
READING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 07
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2469
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3361
3853
4383
5060
5810
6516
7249
8287
9497
10252
11495
12553
13899
15486
16831
18308
19645
21096
22514
23546
23812
22711
18808
10910

Cum.
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183
308
500
810
1204
1696
2269
3050
3964
4942
6151
7555
9165
11092
13273
15742
18668
22029
25882
30265
35325
41135
47651
54900
63187
72684
82936
94431
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120883
136369
153200
171508
191153
212249
234763
258309
282121
304832
323640
334550
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N

Mean

Std deviation
Skewness

Mode

Range

Histogram

Q75+**kk*

kkkkkkk

kkkkkkkkk

kkkkkhkhkkkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhhkhhhhhhkhk

DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011

MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 07
334250
743.41 Median 733.00
88.29 Variance 7795.95
0.4588 Kurtosis 0.2046
823.00 Std Error Mean 0.1527
695.00 Interquartile Range 112.00

Kkkkhkhkhkhhkkhhhk kAR Kk kkkhk XAk kkkhhkhkkkkkkkkkkk k%% 73673

Kkkkhkkhkhhkkhhkhkhkkhhkkkhkhkkkkkkkkhkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkx*x%* 73008

Khkkkkhkhkhkhkhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhkhhhhk kK 66512

JRkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkhkokkk
LRkkkkkkk
L*
L*
L*
*

325+*

B i e e I e e s i
* may represent up to 1535 counts

Quantile Estimate
100% Max 997
99% 997
95% 929
90% 849
75% Q3 795
50% Median 733
25% Q1 683
10% 639
5% 613
1% 569
0% Min 302
# Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
6213 0 975+ ok k kK
10592 | | hkkkkk
13499 | | *rkxg
46846 | | *okkkkkk
[E R + | Kkkkkkk
ko ok | * ok ok ok ok k
[ . + | kkkhkkkkKk
31343 | | kokkkkkkk
11405 | |********+
994 0 | *+++
54 0 |*
2 0 |*
1 0 |*
18 * 325+*
I e I R R R R R o
-2 -1 0 +1 +2



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011

MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 07

SCALE_SCORE Cum. Cum.
Freq Freq Percent Percent

|
302 | 18 18 0.01 0.01
372 | 1 19 0.00 0.01
421 | 2 21 0.00 0.01
452 | 7 28 0.00 0.01
474 | 16 44 0.00 0.01
491 | 31 75 0.01 0.02
506 | 91 166 0.03 0.05
519 | * 144 310 0.04 0.09
531 | * 260 570 0.08 0.17
541 | ** 499 1069 0.15 0.32
551 | *x%* 702 1771 0.21 0.53
560 | *xkx 1003 2774 0.30 0.83
569 | *xkxnk 1288 4062 0.39 1.22
577 | %k wdkx 1571 5633 0.47 1.69
584 | *x ko w ko 1890 7523 0.57 2.25
592 (R 2320 9843 0.69 2.94
599 [ # ke 2631 12474 0.79 3.73
606 (RS EE AL LS 3117 15591 0.93 4.66
613 [ %k ko 3517 19108 1.05 5.72
619 [ 0k 4005 23113 1.20 6.91
626 [ Kk kR Rk Rk 4494 27607 1.34 8.26
632 [ %k Rk Rk Rk 4967 32574 1.49 9.75
639 I*************************** 5347 37921 1.60 11.35
645 R i 5896 43817 1.76 13.11
651 I******************************** 6374 50191 1.91 15.02
657 I*********************************** 6937 57128 2.08 17.09
664 I************************************* 7397 64525 2.21 19.30
670 I**************************************** 7926 72451 2.37 21.68
676 I******************************************* 8663 81114 2.59 24.27
683 I********************************************** 9247 90361 2.77 27.03
690 I************************************************ 9683 100044 2.90 29.93
696 I*************************************************** 10285 110329 3.08 33.01
703 I****************************************************** 10877 121206 3.25 36.26
710 I********************************************************* 11462 132668 3.43 39.69
718 REEEAEEE S AR LA RS SRR S A E SR A S LS SRR E R il 12038 144706 3.60 43.29
725 R A S AR R AR A AR R A SRR A S LSRR iR it R 12436 157142 3.72 47.01
733 I**************************************************************** 12891 170033 3.86 50.87
742 REEAAAEA A AR E LRSS SRR A SRR R LA S LSRR R A IS SRR EEE 13394 183427 4.01 54.88
751 (R SRR RS S AR S S S AR A SRS R AR R L SRR LA A 13833 197260 4.14 59.02
760 (REEAAAE A SRR RS AR RS S S S SRR I A AR S S SRR R L i i 14481 211741 4.33 63.35
771 (REEAAAEE AR R AR R SRR RS S S S AR R A RIS SRR A A SRR LA S 14627 226368 4.38 67.72
782 RS AR R R AR SR RS S SRR AR SRR LA LI SRR RS SR R R 15204 241572 4.55 72.27
795 (RS S SR LRI S AR RS A SRR AR S AR LA S LSRR R A S SR R R 15528 257100 4.65 76.92
823 [FAAH KK R I AR H KKK KRR R HFRIKKAARRR KKK FIIKEIRRKRRFFRKKXAXRR IR KR RRRAARRR XXX IR KRR * %% 16028 273128 4.80 81.71
827 [REEEAAE S AR R AR S AR A S SRR S LA RS RIS R RS A I AR R L i 15728 288856 4.71 86.42
849 (R EAE SRR LA R AR R S S S SRR AR AR S S A SRR AR i il 15090 303946 4.51 90.93
879 R AR RS S E AR R A S S AR E LA LSRR R AR A SRR 13499 317445 4.04 94.97
929 I***************************************************** 10592 328037 3.17 98.14
997 I******************************* 6213 334250 1.86 100.00
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Mean

Std deviation
Skewness

Mode

Range

Histogram
050+***

kkkkkkkkk
kkkkkkkkkkk
kkkkkkkkkkk

khkkkkhkhkkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhhkx

DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011

WRITING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 07
330774

2379.93 Median 2363.00
196.54 Variance 38626.20
0.7096 Kurtosis 1.2531
2399.00 Std Error Mean 0.3417
1710.00 Interquartile Range 207.00

KhkhkhkRRKK KKKk kKR KKKk kAR R KKKk kR kkkkkkkkkkk*%*{ (1537

khkkkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhhkhhhhkx
kkkkkhkhkkkhkhkhkkkkhk
kkkkkkkk

*k

* may represent up to 2116 counts

Quantile Estimate
100% Max 3019
99% 3019
95% 2783
90% 2621
75% Q3 2475
50% Median 2363
25% Q1 2268
10% 2147
5% 2099
1% 1978
0% Min 1309
# Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
6075 0 3050+
|
|
18831 | | kokkkokkk
22400 | | axnpy
21804 | | S bk
48482 +----- + | P
ko ok | Kkkkkkkkk
58924 +----- + | Kkkkk kK
32801 | | kokkkokkk
15010 | | kkkkkkkp
4214 0 | *Hxx 4
566 0 | *
31 0 | *
21 0 | *
40 * | *
9 * | *
29 * 1350+*
L I R R UL IS I
-2 -1 0 +1 +2

*kokokk

+H++
*



SCALE_SCORE
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2179
2196
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2230
2249
2268
2289
2312
2336
2363
2399
2400
2431
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2534
2621
2783
3019

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011
WRITING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 07
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4123
5020
6012
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8427
9624
11613
13577
15683
17782
20262
22704
40789
13055
16065
19362
21804
22400
18831
6075

Cum.
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184
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436
696
1077
1540
2191
2933
3871
4910
6052
7341
8851
10610
12758
19920
21801
24088
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34501
39521
45533
52721
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95962
111645
129427
149689
172393
213182
226237
242302
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305868
324699
330774
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.25
.52
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.17
.55
.91
.51
.10
.74
.38
.13
.86
.33
.95
.86
.85
.59
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.69
.84
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.04
.06
.09
.13
.21
.33
.47
.66
.89
.17
.48
.83
.22
.68
.21
.86
.02
.59
.28
.12
.18
.43
.95
.77
.94
.49
.40
.91
.01
.75
.13
.25
.12
.45
.40
.25
.11
.70
.47
.16
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011

READING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 08
N 332035
Mean 813.74 Median 809.00
Std deviation 98.62 Variance 9726.06
Skewness -0.0721 Kurtosis -0.2638
Mode 918.00 Std Error Mean 0.1711
Range 746.00 Interquartile Range 116.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 991
99% 991
95% 991
90% 918
75% Q3 864
50% Median 809
25% Q1 748
10% 692
5% 654
1% 579
0% Min 245
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
975+********************* 31946 | 975+ hkhkkkkkkkkkkkk
_**************************** 42396 | | kkkkkk
_************************************************ 74774 [ . + | khkkkkkkk
825+******************* 28758 LR R 825+ *kk
_**************************************** 60845 | | | *kkkkk
_************************************* 57310 [ . + | *kkkkkk
675+************** 20628 | 675+ * ok kk ok ok
Jkkkkokkk 10133 | | kK kK
_*** 3560 0 |*****
525+* 1548 0 525+*
L 104 0 | *
-* 11 0 | *
375+* 1 * 375+*
|
. |
225+* 21 * 225+*
B i e e I e e s i B e I e e I I e LI S

* may represent up to 1558 counts -2 -1 0 +1 +2



SCALE_SCORE
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011
READING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 08
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.10
.13
.23
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.09
.44
.61
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011

MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 08
N 330662
Mean 769.80 Median 761.00
Std deviation 91.32 Variance 8338.61
Skewness 0.5791 Kurtosis 0.3328
Mode 822.00 Std Error Mean 0.1588
Range 705.00 Interquartile Range 118.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 1025
99% 1025
95% 956
90% 877
75% Q3 822
50% Median 761
25% Q1 704
10% 660
5% 635
1% 592
0% Min 320
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
025+***x* 8397 0 1025+ okk ok ok k
_******* 11538 | | kkkkk 44
_******** 12961 | | kkkkppg
_************************ 41077 | | kokokok koK
_***************** 28004 [ . + | S
_*********************************************** 79521 LR R | Rk kkkkk
_************************************************ 82647 [ . + | kkkkkkkk
BT75+**kkkkhkkkkhhhkhhhhhkhhksk 42005 | 675+ hokokkkokok
_************* 20915 | | kkkkhkkkkkk
Rk 3251 | | ¥**++4+
L 310 0 | *
o 6 0 [*
|
L 8 0 | *
325+* 22 * 325+*
B i e e I e e s i B e I e e I I e LI S
* may represent up to 1722 counts -2 -1 0 +1 +2



SCALE_SCORE
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011
MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 08
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011
SOCIAL STUDIES
ALL STUDENTS

GRADE 08
N 329297
Mean 2358.03 Median 2346.00
Std deviation 180.87 Variance 32714.22
Skewness 0.4559 Kurtosis 0.3340
Mode 2508.00 Std Error Mean 0.3152
Range 1479.00 Interquartile Range 240.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 2868
99% 2868
95% 2723
90% 2618
75% Q3 2471
50% Median 2346
25% Q1 2231
10% 2134
5% 2080
1% 1991
0% Min 1389
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
850+**x*x 7234 0 2850+ il
EETEEEEEES 12415 | | kkkkkpppt
_*********** 15602 | | kkkkkp
550+************************ 35021 | 2550+ kkok ok ok
_********************************************* 67960 [ . + | kkkkkkk
_*************************************** 58830 LR R | 4Rk Kk kK
250+************************************************ 72931 [ . + 2250+ khkkkkkkk
_***************************** 42784 | | kkkkkkkk
_********* 12937 | | kkkkkkkk
950+*** 3202 | 1950+***+++
L 333 0 | *
L* 10 0 | *
650+* 1 0 1650+*
|
. |
350+* 37 * 1350+*
B i e e I e e s i B e I e e I I e LI S
* may represent up to 1520 counts -1 0 +1 +2



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011
SOCIAL STUDIES
ALL STUDENTS

GRADE 08

SCALE_SCORE Cum. Cum.
Freq Freq Percent Percent

|
1389 | 37 37 0.01 0.01
1642 | 1 38 0.00 0.01
1706 | 1 39 0.00 0.01
1753 | 3 42 0.00 0.01
1791 | 6 48 0.00 0.01
1823 | 16 64 0.00 0.02
1850 | 65 129 0.02 0.04
1875 | 92 221 0.03 0.07
1938 | ** 418 1089 0.13 0.33
1957 | *** 644 1733 0.20 0.53
1974 | *** 841 2574 0.26 0.78
1991 | *xxx 1009 3583 0.31 1.09
2006 [ #xkknk 1391 4974 0.42 1.51
2022 | #xkkxkx 1653 6627 0.50 2.01
2037 | #xkkxrkx 1901 8528 0.58 2.59
2051 | #xkkw ko 2316 10844 0.70 3.29
2066 [REE SRt 2618 13462 0.80 4.09
2080 | #xxm ek x ke wdkx 3058 16520 0.93 5.02
2100 [ #kkkkkkkkx 3386 19906 1.03 6.04
2107 (RS EEE AR RS 4051 23957 1.23 7.28
2121 | # o m ko n ke 4502 28459 1.37 8.64
2134 [ kK 5007 33466 1.52 10.16
2148 [ kK Rk Rk 5610 39076 1.70 11.87
2161 |************************* 6133 45209 1.86 13.73
2175 |*************************** 6725 51934 2.04 15.77
2189 |***************************** 7370 59304 2.24 18.01
2202 |********************************* 8212 67516 2.49 20.50
2217 |************************************ 8928 76444 2.71 23.21
2031 [ 30k kR R KKK KRR KKk 9507 85951 2.89 26.10
2246 |****************************************** 10584 96535 3.21 29.32
2261 R 10991 107526 3.34 32.65
2276 R 11990 119516 3.64 36.29
2293 R 12719 132235 3.86 40.16
2310 [ 30k kKRR KK KRR KKK KKK KR KKKk KKK Kk 13697 145932 4.16 44 .32
2327 R A L L L L R 14293 160225 4.34 48.66
2346 R 15036 175261 4.57 53.22
2367 R 15804 191065 4.80 58.02
2400 R A e L 16327 207392 4.96 62.98
2413 e e i 17000 224392 5.16 68.14
2440 R 17211 241603 5.23 73.37
2471 [ 17422 259025 5.29 78.66
2508 [ kR kKKK KRR KKK KRR KKK KRR AKX KA KRR KRR KX KA KK AR KA R KX X% 17009 276934 5.44 84.10
2555 e i 17112 294046 5.20 89.30
2618 R 15602 309648 4.74 94.03
2723 |************************************************** 12415 322063 3.77 97.80
2868 |***************************** 7234 329297 2.20 100.00

|
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2000 4000 6000 8000 10000 12000 14000 16000 18000

Frequency



DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011

SCIENCE
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 08
N 329511
Mean 2273.78 Median 2261.00
Std deviation 246.51 Variance 60765.48
Skewness 0.4439 Kurtosis 0.5802
Mode 2400.00 Std Error Mean 0.4294
Range 2180.00 Interquartile Range 285.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 3025
99% 3025
95% 2657
90% 2564
75% Q3 2400
50% Median 2261
25% Q1 2115
10% 1975
5% 1899
1% 1759
0% Min 845
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
050+**** 5221 0 3050+ KRk kK
KRRk KRk KRk K 10254 | : kkkkk gy
. | | ++++
_*********** 14091 | | *kkkk
_************* 16471 | | S R
_***************************************** 54213 [ . + | kkkkkkk
_**************************** 36168 | | | *kkk
_************************************************ 64001 LR R | kkkkkk
_******************************************** 58353 [ . + | kkkkkk
_*********************** 30153 | | *kkkk
950+****************** 22787 | 1950+ * %k Kk k ok
_********** 12841 | | kkkkkkk
* kK 3374 | |****++
* 1311 0 | *+
L 214 0 | *
L* 25 0 | *
L* 3 0 | *
_* 1 * |*
|
_* 1 * |*
: |
850+* 29 * 850+*
B i e e I e e s i B e I e e I I e LI S
* may represent up to 1334 counts -2 -1 0 +1 +2



SCALE_SCORE
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1880
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1956
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2014
2033
2053
2073
2100
2115
2137
2159
2183
2207
2233
2261
2290
2322
2358
2400
2443
2497
2564
2657
2810
3025

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011
SCIENCE
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 08
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Freq
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8659
9639
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11620
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13514
14750
15708
16283
17260
17854
18314
18337
18285
17591
16471
14091
10254
5221

Cum.
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9842
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25331
29905
34823
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80378
91207
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210947
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= WA OGO OO0 AEDDDOWWONNMNNONN=S A 24 24 2200000000000 000000O0O0O0O0OOO

.01
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.01
.02
.03
.06
.09
.1
.14

17

.22
.28
.36
.42
.49
.57
.69
.79
.93
.06
.22
.39
.49
.75
.94
.18
.40
.63
.93
.29
.53
.87
.10
.48
77
.94
.24
.42
.56
.56
.55
.34
.00
.28
.11
.58

Cum.
Freq Percent Percent

NO OO WONMNN -2 4 2 000000000000 O0OO0OOO

© ©O© O© 0O NO®OOO OB DWWWMNDNDN =S = o o
WO = OO0 U0l © Hh OOWOOWOO =N 200 HANMOO

.01
.01
.01
.01
.01
.01
.02
.03
.05
.08
.14
.23
.34
.48
.65
.87
.15
.50
.93
.42
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.08
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.32
.25
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011

READING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 09
N 349966
Mean 2285.12 Median 2278.00
Std deviation 197.92 Variance 39171.49
Skewness 0.6605 Kurtosis 1.7790
Mode 2400.00 Std Error Mean 0.3346
Range 2053.00 Interquartile Range 235.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 3361
99% 2716
95% 2716
90% 2466
75% Q3 2400
50% Median 2278
25% Q1 2165
10% 2068
5% 2003
1% 1860
0% Min 1308
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
350+* 120 * 3350+ *
: |
150+* 516 * 3150+ *
LR 1875 0 | **
950+ 2950+
750+************** 24961 | 2750_1. ***********+
. | | +++++
550+ | 2550+ +++++
.********************************************* 80386 [ . + I Kdhkkkkkkkkk
350+********************** 38849 | I 2350+ +****
.************************************************ 86059 *__+__* I *kkkkkk
150+******************************************* 77044 [ . + 2150+ kkkkkkkkk
.************* 23197 | I ******++
Q5 0+*** kx4 10760 | 1950+ *kkkkpy
.*** 4591 0 I*****+
750+* 1265 0 1750+*
¥ 180 0 | *
550+* 27 0 1550+*
¥ 4 0 | *
350+* 132 * 1350+*
B e I R e i s e e B e i e e I e I S e e R
* may represent up to 1793 counts -2 -1 0 +1 +2



SCALE_SCORE
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011
READING
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011

MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 09
N 345494
Mean 2229.20 Median 2202.00
Std deviation 248.41 Variance 61709.51
Skewness 0.6916 Kurtosis 0.7600
Mode 2459.00 Std Error Mean 0.4226
Range 1989.00 Interquartile Range 311.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 3041
99% 3041
95% 2682
90% 2544
75% Q3 2368
50% Median 2202
25% Q1 2057
10% 1944
5% 1872
1% 1789
0% Min 1052
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
050+**** 4976 0 3050+ il
850+ **kxk 7615 | 28501 el
. | | ++++
650+************** 19335 | 2650+ hkkkkk
_******** 10154 | | S LN
450+***************************** 41287 | 2450+ khkkkkk
RALEE LRt s 30544 R, + | 4Rk kK
250+******************************************* 60994 LR R 2250+ Rk kKK
_************************************************ 68618 | | | kkkkkk
050+****************************** 41754 [ . + 2050+ * ok kkk
_*************************** 37582 | | kkkkkkk
BEO+**kkkkkkkkkkk 18250 | 1850+ [
JREk 3942 | |****++++
650+* 292 | 1650+*+++
L* 14 0 | *
450+* 15 0 1450+*
. |
250+* 17 0 1250+*
: |
050+* 105 * 1050+*
B i e e I e e s i B e I e e I I e LI S
* may represent up to 1430 counts -1 0 +1 +2



SCALE_SCORE
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011
MATHEMATICS
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443 0.06
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1516 0.20

2667 0.33

4385 0.50

6775 0.69
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011
ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS
ALL STUDENTS

*

*

*

*

*ok kK

*kkkkkpqq

GRADE 10
N 308650
Mean 2271.08 Median 2265.00
Std deviation 128.25 Variance 16448.29
Skewness 0.3065 Kurtosis 1.4895
Mode 2345.00 Std Error Mean 0.2308
Range 1602.00 Interquartile Range 149.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 3066
99% 2637
95% 2474
90% 2400
75% Q3 2345
50% Median 2265
25% Q1 2196
10% 2107
5% 2074
1% 1971
0% Min 1464
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
050+* 23 * 3050+
L* 71 * |
L* 242 * |
L* 1448 0 |
LR 3045 0 |
b 8880 0 |
_****************** 34011 | | khkkkkkkk
_****************************************** 81682 [ . + | kkkkhkkkkk
250+************************************************ 93873 LR R 2250+ khkkkkkkkk
_****************************** 56837 [ . + | kkkkkkkk
Ckkkkkkkkkkkkk 23809 | | dkkk ko kkkk
_*** 4037 0 |****
L 605 0 | *
L* 25 0 | *
_* 2 * |*
_* 1 * |*
450+* 59 * 1450+*
B i e e I e e s i L i e e R el I R S
* may represent up to 1956 counts -2 -1 0 +1 +2



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011
ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS
ALL STUDENTS

GRADE 10
SCALE_SCORE cum. cum.
Freq Freq Percent Percent
|

1464 | 59 59 0.02 0.02
1582 | 1 60 0.00 0.02
1694 | 2 62 0.00 0.02
1724 | 3 65 0.00 0.02
1748 | 6 71 0.00 0.02
1768 | 4 75 0.00 0.02
1786 | 12 87 0.00 0.03
1801 | 20 107 0.01 0.03
1816 | 25 132 0.01 0.04
1828 | 28 160 0.01 0.05
1840 | 49 209 0.02 0.07
1852 | 64 273 0.02 0.09
1862 | 81 354 0.03 0.11
1872 | 87 441 0.03 0.14
1882 | 117 558 0.04 0.18
1891 | 134 692 0.04 0.22
1900 | 163 855 0.05 0.28
1908 | 138 993 0.04 0.32
1917 | 210 1203 0.07 0.39
1925 | 190 1393 0.06 0.45
1933 |* 251 1644 0.08 0.53
1941 |* 261 1905 0.08 0.62
1948 |* 321 2226 0.10 0.72
1956 |* 306 2532 0.10 0.82
1963  |* 363 2895 0.12 0.94
1971 |* 406 3301 0.13 1.07
1978  |* 425 3726 0.14 1.21
1986 |* 494 4220 0.16 1.37
1993  |* 509 4729 0.16 1.53
2000  |* 532 5261 0.17 1.70
2007 |* 623 5884 0.20 1.91
2015 |* 709 6593 0.23 2.14
2022 |* 735 7328 0.24 2.37
2029  |** 881 8209 0.29 2.66
2036 | ** 1007 9216 0.33 2.99
2044 | ** 1051 10267 0.34 3.33
2051  |** 1206 11473 0.39 3.72
2059 | *** 1357 12830 0.44 4.16
2067  |*** 1494 14324 0.48 4.64
2074 |*** 1690 16014 0.55 5.19
2082 |**xx 2011 18025 0.65 5.84
2090 | *xx 2238 20263 0.73 6.57
2099 | FEEEEEEEEIEIALLES 8275 28538 2.68 9.25
2100  |**xx 1916 30454 0.62 9.87
2107 | **xx 2206 32660 0.71  10.58
2115 |*#wxx 2650 35310 0.86  11.44
2124 | *Ewxxs 3118 38428 1.01  12.45
2133 [*kxaxkkx 3850 42278 1.25  13.70
2143 | *xxmwxaak 4424 46702 1.43  15.13
2153 | *#rxmaxsssnn 5356 52058 1.74  16.87
2163 | **raxkkrAAEER 6430 58488 2.08  18.95
2173 |*ExaxkrrakkRAAS 7639 66127 2.47  21.42
2184 [ *ERAXEEKAKERKNA SRR 8859 74986 2.87  24.29
2196 | FEFEEEEEERSRALA SRR RS 10389 85375 3.37  27.66
DDOB | KEHAAEKKAKAKKAAAKKAAA AR 11642 97017 3.77  31.43
2221 I*************************** 13688 110705 4.43 35.87
2235 I******************************* 15510 126215 5.03 40.89
2249 I********************************** 16758 142973 5.43 46.32
2265 I*********************************** 17675 160648 5.73 52.05
2282 I************************************* 18600 179248 6.03 58.07
2301 I************************************** 19201 198449 6.22 64.30
2322 I**************************************** 19959 218408 6.47 70.76
2345 I******************************************* 21596 240004 7.00 77.76
2371 I****************************************** 20926 260930 6.78 84.54
2400 I********************************** 17021 277951 5.51 90.05
D434 [ EERAAEERAAE R AAE IR AR 10904 288855 3.53  93.59
D474 [ REEEEEEH KRR 6086 294941 1.97  95.56
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011

*kkk

kkk KKy

MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 10
N 305784
Mean 2204.43 Median 2176.00
Std deviation 180.71 Variance 32655.40
Skewness 0.6360 Kurtosis 0.6509
Mode 2163.00 Std Error Mean 0.3268
Range 1498.00 Interquartile Range 223.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 2786
99% 2786
95% 2543
90% 2437
75% Q3 2302
50% Median 2176
25% Q1 2079
10% 1998
5% 1936
1% 1867
0% Min 1288
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
750+*** 3912 0 2750+
Mo 6543 0
LKk kkk 7881 [ | Kkkpqy
ABQ+***k* kR KKK KK AR KA KKK 35956 [ 2450+ Kkkkkk kK
LRk Rk Rk Rk Rk Ak kkk 28340 4----- + | Kok ok
LRk Rk Rk Rk kAR Rk kAR Rk Rk Ak h Kk kA kk 59264 | + | | pRAkkAR
JBOH**F Ak kA kA KKK AR KA KRR KRR KKK KA KRR K KRR KA KRR KRR ** §51D(0 *oooo- * 2150+ dkk ok k ok k
LERK KRR KRR KR KRR KRR AR KR KAk 44005 +----- + | Ik kkhky
LKk Rk kKRR Rk Rk Rk hkk 26902 [ | ok kK ok ko K
850+***** 7113 [ 1850 +*****kx* 44
L* 692 0 | *++
¥ 10 0 | *
550+* 1 0 1550+*
¥ 2 0 |*
. |
250+* 43 * 1250+*
B R LI e R L LI I P L I R R UL IS I
* may represent up to 1774 counts -2 -1 0 +1 +2



SCALE_SCORE
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011
MATHEMATICS
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GRADE 10
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011
SOCIAL STUDIES
ALL STUDENTS

GRADE 10
N 305884
Mean 2357.47 Median 2342.00
Std deviation 187.53 Variance 35168.37
Skewness 0.2457 Kurtosis 0.2741
Mode 2489.00 Std Error Mean 0.3391
Range 1517.00 Interquartile Range 256.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 2855
99% 2855
95% 2707
90% 2601
75% Q3 2489
50% Median 2342
25% Q1 2233
10% 2120
5% 2054
1% 1955
0% Min 1338
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
850+***** 7303 [ 2850+ AEREKKK
LKk kkkkk kK 13721 [ | KERKRKKK
LRE KKK KRR 17618 | | kkkkkppq
BEQ+***kkkkkkkkk* 19122 [ 2550+ R
SRR KRR KKK KR KRR KKK KR KRR RRAKKAKKRKRRKKRARNAK T5QTE  +ocmo o + | AAK KK KKK
LRk kR kR kR kR ko kR ko k kK k ok k ok ko ko kK 58490 *--+--* | KA KK KK
DR T T 55426 4----- + 2250+ KAKK KKK
LRk Rk kR Rk Rk Rk Ak kR kkkh kK 37501 [ | KEKRKRKKK
LKk kkkkk kK 13451 [ | KE KK KK
950+ **x* 6481 | 1950+* ***x*
L 795 0 | *
L 31 0 | *
650+* 1 0 1650+*
|
L* 2 0 | *
350+* 67 * 1350+*
B i e e I e e s i B e I e e I I e LI S
* may represent up to 1581 counts -2 -1 0 +1 +2



SCALE_SCORE
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011

SCIENCE
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 10
N 306033
Mean 2212.50 Median 2209.00
Std deviation 181.97 Variance 33114.46
Skewness 0.3786 Kurtosis 0.5370
Mode 2283.00 Std Error Mean 0.3289
Range 1705.00 Interquartile Range 229.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 2852
99% 2693
95% 2508
90% 2458
75% Q3 2329
50% Median 2209
25% Q1 2100
10% 1984
5% 1929
1% 1837
0% Min 1147
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
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SCALE_SCORE

1147
1427
1500
1554
1596
1632
1664
1692
1717
1740
1762
1782
1801
1819
1837
1853
1869
1885
1900
1914
1929
1943
1957
1970
1984
1997
2011
2024
2037
2050
2064
2077
2100
2104
2118
2132
2147
2162
2177
2193
2209
2226
2244
2263
2283
2305
2329
2355
2400
2418
2458
2508
2578
2693
2852

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011
SCIENCE
ALL STUDENTS
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011
ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS
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GRADE 11
278336
2302.55 Median 2310.00
129.10 Variance 16667.62
0.1897 Kurtosis 1.8816
2349.00 Std Error Mean 0.2447
1793.00 Interquartile Range 153.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 3147
99% 2661
95% 2540
90% 2458
75% Q3 2372
50% Median 2310
25% Q1 2219
10% 2150
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0% Min 1354
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SCALE_SCORE
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011
ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 11
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011
MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS

GRADE 11
N 275123
Mean 2290.37 Median 2275.00
Std deviation 169.20 Variance 28627.98
Skewness 0.6147 Kurtosis 0.7297
Mode 2400.00 Std Error Mean 0.3226
Range 1523.00 Interquartile Range 203.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 2839
99% 2839
95% 2596
90% 2535
75% Q3 2378
50% Median 2275
25% Q1 2175
10% 2100
5% 2045
1% 1951
0% Min 1316
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
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MATHEMATICS
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011
SOCIAL STUDIES
ALL STUDENTS

GRADE 11
277212
2414.69 Median 2407.00
155.53 Variance 24188.71
0.2875 Kurtosis 0.2183
2530.00 Std Error Mean 0.2954
1333.00 Interquartile Range 186.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 2803
99% 2803
95% 2677
90% 2586
75% Q3 2490
50% Median 2407
25% Q1 2304
10% 2228
5% 2174
1% 2078
0% Min 1470
# Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
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SCALE_SCORE
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2011
SOCIAL STUDIES
ALL STUDENTS
